OP \$240.00 226574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMEI Technologies Inc.		11/30/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthofix Inc.	
Street Address:	3451 Plano Parkway	
City:	Lewisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2265742	CERVICALSTIM	
Registration Number:	5413648	CERVICALSTIM SPINAL FUSION THERAPY	
Registration Number:	2592020	EZBRACE	
Registration Number:	5851925	PHYSIOSTIM BONE HEALING THERAPY	
Registration Number:	5413649	SPINALSTIM SPINAL FUSION THERAPY	
Registration Number:	2789136	THE HEALING ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	4365029	PHOENIX	
Registration Number:	1701625	PHYSIO-STIM	
Registration Number:	1384143	SPINAL-STIM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128354858

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com, Purvi.Albers@haynesboone.com,

annie.allison@haynesboone.com, cathy.obrien@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: S. Annie Allison

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 26th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

TRADEMARK REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0263

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Annie Allison	
SIGNATURE:	/S. Annie Allison/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=AMEI Technologies Inc to Orthofix Inc MN#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0264

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AMEL TECHNOLOGIES INC. INTO ORTHOFIX INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:52 PM 11/29/2018
FILED 04:52 PM 11/29/2018
SR 20187880314 - File Number 2344028

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that, pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF FORMATION (ENTITY TYPE)

AMEI Technologies Inc. Orthofix Inc.

Delaware (corporation) Minnesota (corporation)

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, executed, acknowledged and certified by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Orthofix Inc., a Minnesota corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Orthofix Inc., a Minnesota corporation, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 3451 Plano Parkway, Lewisville, TX 75056.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:58 p.m. (Central Time) on November 30, 2018.

Dated: November 30, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on the date first written above.

ORTHOFIX INC.

Byr

Bradley R. Mason

Bradley R. Mason

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007227 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 03/19/2021